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American Dental Education Association 
2025 ADEA Sections on Business and Financial 

Administration and Clinic Administration  
(ADEA BFACA) Meeting  

Hotel Polaris – Colorado Springs, CO 
October 19 – 21, 2025 

MEETING ATTENDEES 

A.T. Still University Arizona School of 
Dentistry & Oral Health 
Colleen Reidhead 
creidhead@atsu.edu 
Business & Financial Administration;  
Clinic Administration 
 
A.T. Still University Missouri School of 
Dentistry & Oral Health 
Bryant Kiley 
bkiley@atsu.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
A-dec 
Heidi Denos 
heidi.denos@a-dec.com 
 
Craig Nugen 
craig.nugen@a-dec.com 
 
Bien Air  
Pete Kesler 
pete.kesler@bienair.com 
 
Marla Mattinson Rochelle 
marla.mattinson@bienair.com 
 
Brasseler 
Timothy Bohr 
timothybohr@brasselerusa.com 
 
Colgate Oral Pharmaceuticals 
Linda D'Amico 
linda_rawls@colpal.com 
 
Marti Santizo 
marti_santizo@colpal.com 
 
 

 
 
DCI Edge 
Jason Budnik 
JasonB@dcionline.com 
 
Alan Phillips 
alanp@dcionline.com 
 
Dental College of Georgia at Augusta 
University 
Christopher Fick 
cfick@augusta.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
DENTALEZ 
Dustin Stember 
dstember@dentalez.com 
 
Dentsply Sirona 
Kirsten Drucker 
kirsten.drucker@dentsplysirona.com 
 
Denver Health Medical Center 
Shohreh Ghasemi 
shooshoo_gh@yahoo.com 
 
Henry Schein One | Exan 
Shawn Graver 
shawn.graver@henryscheinone.com 
 
Jessica Jensen 
jessica.jensen@henryscheinone.com 
 
Henry Schein, Inc. 
Alexander Irwin 
alex.irwin@henryschein.com 
 
Kimberly Smith 
kimberly.smith@henryschein.com 
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High Point University Workman School 
of Dental Medicine 
Sompop Bencharit 
benchars@gmail.com 
 
Howard University College of Dentistry 
Tanya Greenfield 
tanya.greenfield@howard.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Candace Mitchell 
c_e_mitchell@howard.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
HuFriedyGroup 
Julie Morrill 
jmorrill@hu-friedy.com 
 
Karen Raposa 
kraposa@hu-friedy.com 
 
Angelina Marinucci 
amarinucci@hu-friedy.com 
 
Indiana University School of Dentistry 
Harvey Weingarten 
hweingar@iu.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
JAZZ Imaging 
Lee Ofner 
lee@jazzimaging.com 
 
Kansas City University College of Dental 
Medicine 
Peggy Clouse 
pclouse@kansascity.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 

 
 
Marla Laval 
mlaval@kansascity.edu 
Business & Financial Administration; 
Clinic Administration 
 
KaVo 
Clint Hoffman 
clint.hoffman@kavo.com 
 
Shannon Targon 
shannon.targon@kavo.com 
 
Komet 
Olga Wells 
owells@kometusa.com 
 
Deidre Wise 
dwise@kometusa.com 
 
Larkin University School of Dental 
Medicine 
Amir Farhangpour 
afarhangpour@ularkin.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Marquette University School of Dentistry 
Edward Karateew 
dwayne.karateew@marquette.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Meharry Medical College School of 
Dentistry 
Cherae Farmer-Dixon 
cdixon@mmc.edu 
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Newark Beth Israel Medical Center 
Russ Bergman 
russ.bergman@rwjbh.org 
Business & Financial Administration;  
Clinic Administration 
 
NSK  
Ken Allen 
k.allen@nskdental.com 
 
Rich Gresser 
r.gresser@nskdental.com 
 
Optimal Billing Solutions 
Dali Ortega 
dali@optimalbillingsolutions.com 
 
Yoel Posner 
yoel@optimalbill.com 
 
Oregon Health & Science University 
School of Dentistry 
Chris Ewbank 
ewbank@ohsu.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Megan Sage 
Sagme@ohsu.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Pacific Northwest University of Health 
Sciences College of Dental Medicine 
Robin Reinke 
rreinke@pnwu.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Patterson Dental 
Daniela Gallegos 
daniela.gallegos@pattersondental.com 

 
 
Alex Mitchell 
alex.mitchell@pattersondental.com 
 
Planmeca  
Donald Erickson 
don.erickson@planmecausa.com 
 
Peter Kores 
pete.kores@planmecausa.com 
 
P&G | Crest+Oral-B  
Dean Bruss 
Bruss.d@pg.com 
 
Anne Miller 
miller.al.2@pg.com 
 
Stony Brook School of Dental Medicine 
Eileen Feltz 
eileen.feltz@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Brian Howe 
brian.howe@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Business & Financial Administration; 
Clinic Administration 
 
Opoku Busia 
opoku.busia@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Texas Tech University Health Sciences 
Center El Paso Woody L. Hunt School 
Dentistry 
Terese Andino 
terese.andino@ttuhsc.edu 
Business & Financial Administration;  
Clinic Administration 
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The Ohio State University College of 
Dentistry 
Jennifer Lanter 
lanter.5@osu.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Titanium Solutions 
Bryce Hodgson 
bryce.hodgson@titanium.solutions 
 
Chris Wilson 
chris.wilson@titanium.solutions 
 
Touro College of Dental Medicine at New 
York Medical College 
Rhonda Kaufman 
rhonda.kaufman14@touro.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Tufts University School of Dental 
Medicine 
Dara Rogers 
dara.rogers@tufts.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
University at Buffalo School of Dental 
Medicine 
Asif Abidi 
ahabidi@buffalo.edu 
Business & Financial Administration; 
Clinic Administration 
 
Nicole Hinchy 
nhinchy@buffalo.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
 
 
 

 
 
University of Colorado School of Dental 
Medicine 
Micaela Gibbs 
micaela.b.gibbs@cuanschutz.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Daniel Melamed 
daniel.melamed@cuanschutz.edu 
 
University of Illinois Chicago College of 
Dentistry 
Fatemeh Afshari 
fafsha2@uic.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Michael Harner 
mikeh@uic.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Jennifer Jacobucci 
bereckis@uic.edu 
Business & Financial Administration; 
Clinic Administration 
 
Leticia Sanchez 
Lramir6@uic.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Judy Chia-Chun Yuan 
yuanjudy@uic.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Ana Bedran-Russo 
bedran@uic.edu 
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University of Iowa College of Dentistry & 
Dental Clinics 
R. Lynn Conway 
lynn-conway@uiowa.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Kecia Leary 
kecia-leary@uiowa.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Bre Fettkether 
breanne-fettkether@uiowa.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Angela Bell 
angela-bell@uiowa.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Paulina Janczuk 
paulina-janczuk@uiowa.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Jacki Knorr 
jacklin-knorr@uiowa.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
University of Louisville School of 
Dentistry 
Lynne McCormick 
lmwrig07@louisville.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Elizabeth McCracken 
ejyage01@louisville.edu 
Business & Financial Administration; 
Clinic Administration 
 
 
 

 
 
Patrick Rose 
patrick.rose@louisville.edu 
Business & Financial Administration;  
Clinic Administration 
 
University of Maryland School of 
Dentistry 
Qoot Alkhubaizi 
qalkhubaizi@umaryland.edu 
 
Nisha Ganesh 
nganesh@umaryland.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Valerie Sikora 
vsikora@umaryland.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
University of Michigan School of 
Dentistry 
Todd Ester 
tvester@umich.edu 
 
Wilhelm Piskorowski 
bill@aceshealth.net 
 
Diane Wooden 
dianeth@umich.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
University of Minnesota School of 
Dentistry 
Cassandra Fenner 
casie@umn.edu 
 
Joel Heuschele 
joelh@umn.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
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Paul Olin 
olinx001@umn.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Natalie Peterson 
pete1821@umn.edu 
 
University of Nebraska Medical Center 
College of Dentistry 
Gregory Bennett 
greg.bennett@unmc.edu 
 
Jodi Isom 
jlisom@unmc.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Ashley Peterson 
aspeterson@unmc.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
University of New England College of 
Dental Medicine 
Sophia Saeed 
ssaeed1@une.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Laura Warner 
lwarner3@une.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
University of Pikeville Tanner College of 
Dental Medicine 
Elmer Newness 
ejnewness@upike.edu 
Business & Financial Administration; 
Clinic Administration 
 
 
 

 
 
University of Pittsburgh School of Dental 
Medicine 
Kelly Wagner 
krw79@pitt.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
University of Utah School of Dentistry 
Pamela Malbasic 
pamela.malbasic@hsc.utah.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Nicole Vallieres 
nicole.vallieres@hsc.utah.edu 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
Lisa Cannon 
lisa.cannon@hsc.utah.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Kellye Potter 
kayjay6175@gmail.com 
Business & Financial Administration 
 
University of Washington School of 
Dentistry 
Natasha Flake 
nflake@uw.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
Rachel Greene 
rgdds@uw.edu 
 
Amy Kim 
akim3@uw.edu 
Clinic Administration 
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Western University of Health Sciences 
College of Dental Medicine 
Nathan Wonder 
nwonder@westernu.edu 
Clinic Administration 
 
ADEA STAFF 
 
Bridget Barnes 
barnesb@adea.org 
 
Kelli Bland 
blandk@adea.org 
 
Alanna DeLeon 
deleona@adea.org 
 
Gülsün Gül 
gulg@adea.org 
 
Krisa Haggins 
hagginsk@adea.org 
 
Shalonda King 
kings@adea.org 
 
Yolanda Lee 
leey@adea.org 
 
Jennifer Phillips 
PhillipsJ@adea.org 
 
Enrique Saldarriaga 
saldarriagae@adea.org 
 
Kamilah Spratt 
sprattk@adea.org 
 
 

 
 
Jessica Taylor 
taylorj@adea.org 
 
McKayla Theisen 
theisenm@adea.org 
 
Sherin Tooks 
tookss@adea.org 
 
Karen West 
westk@adea.org 
 
 
 
Rights and Permissions 

Each ADEA participant list corresponds to a conference, 
meeting, event, or activity of the American Dental 
Education Association (ADEA). ADEA has received 
express written permission for names and contact 
information of individuals who appear on its lists to be 
shared with fellow meeting attendees. Any unauthorized 
use of the contents of an ADEA participant list by any 
attendee or third party for commercial, marketing, 
promotional, or political purposes is strictly prohibited, 
absent the express written consent of ADEA participants 
and ADEA 
 


